2486499922

09-05-2006 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

ket No.: UMJ-107-B (UM-1806p1)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) "(Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	03301427
	mark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Swan I. Fisher	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Susan J. Fisher	Name: The Regents of the University of Michigan
	Address: 3003 South State Street
	Address: Sous South State Scient
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Ñ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: MI
Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>48109</u>
Execution Date: December 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ag	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/624,261 July 22, 2003	
•	
Additiona	l numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Julia Church Dierker	7 Table - (67 OFFI 9 44).
Registration No. 33368	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: DIERKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
3331 W. Big Beaver Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 109	8. Deposit account number:
City: Troy State/Prov.: MI	50-2100
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>48084</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Julia Church Dierker	April 1, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office





Page 1 of 2 Assignment and Agreement Case: UMJ-107-B (UM-1806p1) United States and Foreign (Joint)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, <u>Cherry T. Thomas. Richard J. Wahl. Susan J. Fisher</u> hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a not-for-profit organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having its principal place of business at 3003 South State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1280 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Internal Marker Device for Identification of Biological Substances which are described in the specification in an application, executed by me on this 19 day of,

December , 2003 and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute the application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of the application, as soon as it is known,

Serial Number 10/624,261, filed July 22,2003 and all the rights and privileges under any and all United States and all foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full. legal, and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid

PATENT REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0521





Page 2of 2 Assignment and Agreement Case: UMJ-107-B (UM-1806p1)

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

United States and Foreign (Joint)

Seesan O Fisher

benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

(See Separate Document)	(See Separate Document)	per y was
Cherry T. Thomas	Richard J. Wahl	Susan J. Fisher
STATE OF OHIO)	STATE OF MICHIGAN)	STATE OF MICHIGAN)
)ss COUNTY OF)	COUNTY OF WASHTENAW)	COUNTY OF WASHTENAW)
this day of 2003, personally appeared before me Cherry T. Thomas, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	thisday of, 2003, personally appeared before me Richard J. Wahl, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	this 17 day of Buenbu. 2003, personally appeared before me Susan J Fisher, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public	Notary Public	Claudea L. Koetche Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	My Commission Expires:	My Commission Expires:
		CLAUDIA L. KOITCH NOTARY PUBLIC WASHITENAW CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUINT, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0522